

Press Release

## Punj Lloyd announces Q1 FY15 results

## Total income in Q1 FY15 stands at INR 1,123 crores Strong order backlog at INR 21,164 crores

**New Delhi, August 4, 2014:** Punj Lloyd Ltd, the diversified engineering, procurement and construction conglomerate, announced its financial results for the first quarter of FY15 at the meeting of its Board of Directors today.

	(INR in crores)	
	Three months ended	
	June 30, 2014	June 30, 2013
Gross Income	1,123	2,233
EBIDTA	(243)	241
(Loss)/Profit	(364)	5
after Taxes		

## **Financial Highlights**

Speaking on the occasion, Atul Punj, Chairman – Punj Lloyd Group said, "While the revenue and profitability show an underperformance this quarter, I believe that the impact of the series of steps taken to strengthen the business, recovery of long pending claims from customers, new order inflows, as well as the positive outlook for the sector, would see the company coming back into a profitable trajectory at a fairly quick pace. The Company's leadership in the energy sector is adequately demonstrated by the recent strong wins in the order position in this space. The Company sees development of a strong opportunity in the highways and civil infrastructure space in India and from the Middle East regions and has strengthened the organisation to seize such opportunities."

The Group's order backlog stands at Rs. 21,164 crores. The order backlog is the value of unexecuted orders on June 30, 2014 plus new orders received after that date.

## About Punj Lloyd:

Punj Lloyd Ltd. (BSE SCRIP ID: PUNJLLOYD, NSE SYMBOL: PUNJLLOYD, CIN: L74899DL1988PLC033314). The Punj Lloyd Group is a diversified international



conglomerate offering EPC services in Energy and Infrastructure along with engineering and manufacturing capabilities in the Defence sector. Known for its capabilities in delivering mega projects "on time," thereby ensuring repeat customers, the Group possesses a rich experience of successfully delivered projects across the globe, while maintaining the highest standards of health, safety, environment and quality (HSEQ). Further information about the Group is available at www.punjlloydgroup.com.

For further information, please contact:-

Avian Media Amit Jamwal +91 9873927172 amit@avian-media.com

Punj Lloyd Louise Sharma louise@punjlloyd.com

Bhavna Dayal bhavnadayal@punjlloyd.com